Grandview Avenue, Cleveland Heights, Cuyahoga County, Ohio (the “Property”) The 
purchase agreement shall be substantially in the form of the draft agreement attached 
hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.  The purchase price for the 
property shall be the sum of Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($660,000.00) plus 
reasonable and customary closing costs.  The agreement shall contain such further terms 
as recommended by the Mayor and Director of Law and shall be approved as to form by 
the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2.   Notice of the passage of this Ordinance shall be given by publishing